

**DEFINITION:**

Multipurpose spice-oil that enriches the flavor of your food (such as marinade, sauce, pesto, mashed potatoes, meat, fish, ...)

**DOSAGE:**

According to taste, 10% approximately, shake well before use.

**INGREDIENTS:**

Refined vegetable oil and fat (72%) (rapeseed, palm), spices (paprika, turmeric, curry, marjoram, chilli, coriander, cumin, **mustard**), salt, flavour enhancer (E621), dried garlic, sugar, herbs, dried onion, dextrose, tomato powder, colouring (E160c), smoke flavour.

**ANALYTICAL STANDARDS:**

**Microbiological analysis:**

Total plate count:	< 10 <sup>6</sup> cfu/g
Yeasts and moulds:	< 10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae:	< 10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/g
Salmonella:	absent in 25 g

**Physical properties:**

Appearance:	Red
Taste:	Typical
Odour:	Typical
Consistency:	oil with pieces, fluid

**Nutritional properties** (calculated values)

Content per 100 grams	±
Energy (kcal / kJ)	721 / 3016
Fats (g)	73
Of which saturated fats (g)	8.3
Carbohydrates (g)	8.6
Of which sugars (g)	4.1
Proteins (g)	3.4
Sodium (mg)	2688
Salt content (Sodium x 2,5) (g)	6.7

This document is valid without signature.



**GMO-STATUS:**

Product must not be declared in accordance with EC-regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

**ORIGIN OF THE PRODUCT:**

This product is produced in Germany.

**IRRADIATION:**

Neither the mix, nor the individual ingredients are treated with ionizing radiation.

**PACKAGING:**

Primary packaging is suitable to come into contact with food.

**SHELF LIFE:**

18 months after production date in the original closed packaging.  
Shelf life is mentioned on the bottle.  
Store in a cool and dry place.

This document is valid without signature.



**ALLERGEN LIST: According to Regulation (EU) Nr. 1169/2011**

Allergen	Absence**	Presence***
01 Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	-	
02 Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
03 Eggs and products thereof	-	
04 Fish and products thereof	-	
05 Peanuts and products thereof	-	
06 Soybeans and products thereof	-	
07 Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	
08 Nuts and products thereof *	-	
09 Celery and products thereof	-	
10 Mustard and products thereof		+
11 Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
12 Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	-	
13 Lupine and products thereof	-	
14 Molluscs and products thereof	-	

\* i.e. Almond (*Amygdalus communis* L.), Hazelnut (*Corylus avellana*), Walnut (*Juglans regia*), Cashew (*Anacardium occidentale*), Pecan nut [*Carya illinoensis* (Wangenh.) K. Koch], Brazil nut (*Bertholletia excelsa*), Pistachio nut (*Pistacia vera*), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (*Macadamia ternifolia*).

\*\* Absence: the product does not contain the mentioned allergen regarding to recipe. Despite our allergens policy, we can't fully indemnify us from any possible contaminations in the entire supply chain.

\*\*\* Presence: The product does contain the mentioned allergen (or the allergen is present in an ingredient) regarding to recipe.

Quality Department

Date: 25-3-2019

Clarys Food BVBA believes the information presented here to be true and accurate at the time of publication. Nevertheless, all application connected instructions, recommendations and suggestions herein are provided without implicit or explicit warranty. As conditions of use are beyond Clarys Food BVBA's control, Clarys Food BVBA disclaim all responsibilities of any kind whatsoever for losses or damages which may result from the use of the data or suggestion contained herein, or the interpretation thereof. Nothing herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use, manufacture or sell in violation of any patent rights or in violation of specific local legislations.

This document is valid without signature.

